

**Adopted
COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED TO**

House Bill No. 27

BY: Committee

1 **AMEND** on line 3511 by striking the word "Ten" and inserting
2 the word "Two" in lieu thereof.

3 **AMEND FURTHER** on line 3512 by striking the figure
4 "\$10,350,000.00" and inserting the figure "\$2,350,000.00" in lieu
5 thereof.

6 **AMEND FURTHER** on line 3519 by striking the figure
7 "\$10,000,000.00" and inserting the figure "\$2,000,000.00" in lieu
8 thereof.